IJSRD - International Journal for Scientific Research & Development| Vol. 4, Issue 05, 2016 | ISSN (online): 2321-0613
All rights reserved by www.ijsrd.com 563
Study of Strength of Concrete with Palm Oil Fuel Ash as Cement
Replacement
Tejendra Chaturvedi1 Danish Khan2
1Material Engineer 2PG Student
1MSV International INC 2Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal
Abstract— Palm oil fuel ash is the waste product obtained

Palm oil
fuel ash
(%)
Concrete
Mix Type
Characteristic
compressive
strength (fck)
MI-0 0 M20 20 N/mm²
MI-5 5 M20 20 N/mm²
MI-10 10 M20 20 N/mm²
MI-15 15 M20 20 N/mm²
MI-20 20 M20 20 N/mm²
MII-0 0 M25 25 N/mm²
MII-5 5 M25 25 N/mm²
MII-10 10 M25 25 N/mm²
MII-15 15 M25 25 N/mm²
MII-20 20 M25 25 N/mm²
MIII-0 0 M30 30 N/mm²
MIII-5 5 M30 30 N/mm²
MIII-10 10 M30 30 N/mm²
MIII-15 15 M30 30 N/mm²
MIII-20 20 M30 30 N/mm²
Table 1: Mix proportions details
IV. RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
The results obtained from experimental test of concrete with
palm oil fuel ash as partial replacement of cement is given in